

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 15-16 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279-
20280/2009(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in
& LPA No. 475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 305/2009

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,intervention,deletion of the name of respondent and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTo be listed with the main matter in the normal
course.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER