

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh, the learned senior counsel for
the State of Bihar seeks time to file the reply.

The matter is adjourned.

We further direct that if appointment or any
posting orders are made, the same shall be subject to
the outcome of the SLPs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER