

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279-
20280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in LPA No. 305/2009
& LPA No. 475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
intervention, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25288-25289 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and c/c of the impugned jt.
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4283 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. S.Brar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

for applicants:

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey,adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar,adv.

Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Thakur,adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,adv.

Ms. Priya Kahsyap,Adv.

-2-

Ms. Priyadarshini Manish,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Rai,Adv.

Mr. H.Anzar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Applicant:

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Devender Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv.

Ms. Malabika Sarkar,Adv.

Mr. G.K.Sarkar,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar ,Adv

Mr. Brajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Singh ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal

Mr. Sumeet Lall,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for intervention and impleadments
are allowed.

-3-

Mr. Gopal Singh, the learned Standing counsel
for the State of Bihar seeks and granted time to file
his reply till the end of June, 2010, failing which the
reply of the State of Bihar will not be taken up.

List the matters in July, 2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER