

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279-20280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in & LPA No. 475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 305/2009

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file substituted service and intervention and direction and exemption from filing O.T.,and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25288-25289 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from fling OT and c/c of the impugned jt. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4283 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JSUTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For applicant:                    Mr. Brajesh Kuamr,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)                Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Shweta     Bharti,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil     Nayyar,Adv.  
Ms. Sarifa     Chowdhary,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet     Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Devender Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar ,Adv

Mr. Brajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kuamr,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar,adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.P.Srivastava,Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. S.K.Rai,Adv.

Mr. Hassan Anjar,Adv.

Ms. Smita P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. C.P.Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S. trikha,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Chandramauli Kr. Prasad, is not a Member.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]