

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279-20280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in LPA No. 305/2009 & LPA No . 475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25288-25289 of 2009 [SHAIENDRA MOHAN SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.] (With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4283 of 2010 [CHANDAN KUMAR & ANR. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.] (With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
IN SC 20279 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

In SC 4283 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Patel, Adv.

In SC 25288 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
SLP(C) 20279-20280/09

For Impleader (s) Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Ias 33-34 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Samta Pushkarua Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suvrat Trikha, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Rafi, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Kumar Thakur, Av.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

For Ias 25-26
31-32

Mr. S.N. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

For Impleader

Mr. S.K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Singh, Av.
Mr. Hasan Anjar, Adv.

Nos. 23-24

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

SLP(C) 20279-20280/09

3

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandramauli Kumar Prasad is
a member.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINDO KULVI)
COURT MASTER