

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279-20280/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in LPA No. 305/2009 & LPA No. 475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25288-25289 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4283 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

 Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
 Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
 For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

 Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
 for Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv

 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv(NP)

: 2 :

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.
for Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Rai, Adv.
Mr.Hasan Anzar,Adv.

Mr.Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
For Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Mr.harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Thakura,Adv.
Mrs.Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Upendra N.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kr.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Anjani Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Rajnish Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms.Anjali Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after Christmas Holidays.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master