

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 53-54, 55-56, 57-58, 59-60, 61-62 & 63-64 in in CIVIL
APPEAL NOS. 1240-1241 OF 2011

ARVIND KUMAR ETC.ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, direction and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shantantu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Abhishe Kr.Singh, Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

: 2 :

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar ,Adv

Mr. Brajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Singh ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr.Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Hasan Anzar, Adv.

Ms.Anjali Jha, Adv.

Mr.Rajnish Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs.Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the applications listed on board.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List the applications after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar